Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MicroQuartz Sciences, Inc.	09/30/1998

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	InnovaQuartz Incorporated	
Street Address:	23030 North 15th Avenue	
City:	Phoenix	
State/Country:	ARIZONA	
Postal Code:	85027	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6246817
Patent Number:	5562657
Patent Number:	5512078

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)607-7100

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 612.607.7345

Email: krostberg@oppenheimer.com

Correspondent Name: Dena VanDeVoort Ehrich

Address Line 1: 45 South Seventh Street

Address Line 2: Plaza VII Building, Suite 3300

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 687-300

NAME OF SUBMITTER: K.J. Rostberg

Total Attachments: 3

PATENT REEL: 017957 FRAME: 0092

500127668

00.0

CH \$120

source=microquartz name change#page1.tif source=microquartz name change#page2.tif source=microquartz name change#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 017957 FRAME: 0093

AZ CORF COMMISSION

1998 NOV -6 P 2: 22

DATE APPR-TERM.

DATE-

STATE OF ARIZONA

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO THE ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF MICROQUARTZ SCIENCES, INC.

AZ CORP COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF AZ

1998 OCT 15 P 1: 5h

APPR_ DATE ARPR

0707806-1 Pursuant to the provisions of Section 10-1003, Arizona Revised Annotated, MicroQuartz Sciences, Inc., an Arizona corporation, adopts the attached Articles of Amendment to its Articles of Incorporation.

- The name of the corporation is MicroQuartz Sciences, Inc., an Arizona corporation.
- 2. Amendment of the Articles of Incorporation, follows:

Article I

The name of the corporation shall be InnovaQuartz Incorporated,

- The Articles of Amendment do not provide for the 3. reclassification or cancellation of issued shares. The Articles of Amendment do provide for the exchange of shares. Each share now issued shall be exchanged for shares issued under the Corporation's new name, at its original amount. The Articles of Amendment do not effect a change in the amount of stated capital.
- The date the Amendment was adopted was September 30, 4. 1998.
- The Amendment was unanimously adopted by the Shareholders 5. and unanimously approved by the Directors of the Corporation on

September 30, 1998, in the manner prescribed by the Arizona Revised Statutes Annotated.

6. The number of shares of the Corporation issued and outstanding at the time of such adoption was Ten Thousand (10,000) shares of common stock and the number of shares entitled to vote thereon was Ten Thousand (10,000) shares of common stock. The number of shares voting for such amendment was Ten Thousand (10,000) shares of common stock. The number of shares of common stock voting against such amendment was zero.

Stephen E. Griffin, President

STATE OF ARIZONA) , ss. County of Maricopa)

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this day of of , 1998, by Stephen E. Griffin, President, of MicroQuartz Sciences, Inc., an Arizona corporation, on behalf of the Corporation.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

OFFICIAL SEAL
ALISA J. BLOOMFIELD
NORTH PUBLIC - STATE OF ARTZORE
MARICOPA COUNTY
My Comm. Exores July 23, 1999

f:\griffin\newname\amdacc.2

PUBLIC NOTICE

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO THE ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF

MICROQUARTZ SCIENCES, INC.

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 10-1003, Arizona Revised Statutes Annotated, MicroQuartz Sciences, Inc., an Arizona corporation, adopts the attached Articles of Amendment to its Articles of Incorporation.

1. The name of the corporation is MicroQuartz Sciences, Inc., an Arizona

corporation. 2. Amendment of the Articles of Incorporation, is, as follows:

Name. The name of the corporation shall be innovaQuartz incorporated.

shall be InnovaQuartz Incorporated.

The Articles of Amendment do not provide for the reclassification or cancellation of issued shares. The Articles of Amendment do provide for the exchange of shares. Each share now issued shall be exchanged for shares issued under the Corporation's new name, at its original amount. The Articles of Amendment do not effect a change in the amount of stated capital.

The date the Amendment was adopted.

4. The date the Amendment was adopted was September 30, 1998.

5. The Amendment was unanimously adopted by the Shareholders and unanimously approved by the Directors of the Moreon on September 30, 1998, in the manner prescribed by the Arizona Revised Statutes Annotated. Statutes Annotated.

Statules Annotated.

6. The number of shares of the Corporation issued and outstanding at the time of such adoption was Ten Thousand (10,000) shares of common stock and the number of shares entitled to vote thereon was Ten Thousand (10,000) shares of common stock. The number of shares voting for such amendment was Ten Thousand (10,000) shares of common stock. The number of shares of common stock the number of shares of common stock voting against the amendment was zero. h amendment was zero.

Stephen E. Griffin, President

STATE OF ARIZONA

County of Maricopa

County of Maricopa

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 5 day of Oct... 1998, by Stephen E. Griffin, President, of MicroQuartz Sciences, Inc., an Arizona corporation, on behalf of the Corporation.

-5 (illegible)
Notary Public

ALISA I BLOOMETELD

ALISA J. BLOOMFIELD My Commission Expires:

July 23, 1999 (Filed ACC November 6, 1998)
Number of publications: 3. Dates of publication: November 26, December 3 & 10,

AFFIDAVIT OF PUBLICATION

State of Arizona

ss FILE COPY

County of Maricopa

I, Glen Birchfield, editor of

The Gila Bend Sun,

a newspaper in general circulation, printed and published in the Town of Gila Bend, County of Maricopa, State of Arizona, do solemnly swear that a copy of the above notice is the matter of

> Articles of Amendment to the Articles of Incorporation for

Microquartz Sciences, Inc.

as per clipping attached, was published weekly in the regular and entire edition of the said newspaper, and not in any supplement hereof, for a period of three consecutive week(s) as follows, to-wit

November 26, December 3 & 10, 1998

Glen Birchfield

Subscribed and sworn to before me,

this......10......day of.......December.......1998

Notary Public

My Commission expires:

May 29, 2001

"OFFICIAL SEAL" Darah B. Mann Notary Public-Arizona Maricopa County My Committeet, Expires 5,729/2001 (THE TRUE THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PA

REEL: 017957 FRAME: 0096

RECORDED: 07/19/2006